GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3351
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015

AADHAAR CARD FOR RAILWAY RESERVATION
3351. DR. KAMBHAMPATI HARIBABU:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to make Aadhaar Card mandatory for online railway ticket bookings;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)
(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
(c): The Aadhaar card has not been made mandatory for online Railway ticket bookings to avoid inconvenience to those passengers who have yet not been issued Aadhaar card.
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